



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLA No.172 of 2004

Bramhananda Burgi* *Appellant

Mr. S. Swain, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha* *Respondent

*Mr. Aurobinda Mohanty,
Addl. Standing Counsel*

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.K. SAHOO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH

ORDER

28.10.2025

Order No.

06. This matter is taken up through Hybrid arrangement (video conferencing/physical mode).

Learned counsel for the State has produced the written instruction dated 10.10.2025 received from the DSP, I/c of Sarangada police station, which indicates that the appellant Brahmananda Burgi is alive and now staying with his wife and children at Puri. The written instruction is taken on record.

Mr. Aurobinda Mohanty, learned Addl. Standing Counsel for the State submits that Mr. Sharat Kumar Das, learned counsel for the appellant is no more and he will intimate Mr. Sidhartha Swain, learned counsel for the appellant about listing of the case.



List this matter on 06.11.2025 for hearing.

The name of Mr. Sharat Kumar Das, learned counsel for the appellant shall not be reflected in the cause list henceforth.

(S.K. Sahoo)
Judge

(Chittaranjan Dash)
Judge

28th October 2025
Pravakar/Sipun