



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLA No.172 of 2004

Bramhananda Burgi

....

Appellants

Represented by

Mr. Sidharth Swain, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha

....

Respondent

Represented by

Mr. Partha Sarathi Nayak,

Addl. Govt. Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK

AND

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA

ORDER

24.03.2026

(Hybrid Mode)

Order No.
09.

1. Perused the office note No. 12 dated 19.02.2026, countersigned by the concerned ASO as well as the Superintendent on 11.03.2026. The same shows that the direction of this Court dated 19.02.2026 has not been complied with.
2. List this matter again on 31.03.2026.
3. Registry shall indicate what action they have taken in terms of order dated 19.02.2026.
4. This order be brought to the notice of the Registrar (Judicial).

(Manash Ranjan Pathak)
Judge

(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge