



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRA No.172 of 2004

Bramhananda Burgi

....

Appellant

Mr. Sidhartha Swain, Advocate

-Versus-

State of Odisha

....

Respondent

Mr. P.S. Nayak, AGA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK

AND

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA

ORDER

31.03.2026

(Hybrid Mode)

Order No.
10.

1. Perused the office note as well as the note of the Registrar (Judicial) dated 30.03.2026; report of the Superintendent, Criminal Appeal Section dated 30.03.2026 as well as the report of the IIC, Baliapanda, P.S., Puri also dated 30.03.2026. It is seen that the appellant received the order dated 19.02.2026 and in that regard he has acknowledged the same by putting his signature.

2. Mr. Omkar Devdas, learned Advocate has entered appearance in this matter for the appellant and submitted that he shall file power/vakalatnama during course of the day.



3. List this matter on 7th April, 2026 indicating the name of Mr. Omkar Devdas as counsel for the appellant in the cause list and also in the case brief.

(Manash Ranjan Pathak)
Judge

(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge

A.K. Rana